
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003712-2021 

Contract

FMM-20-022 Supply and Delivery of Hand Sanitisers
and Dispensers for the Education Authority NI

Education Authority NI

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-003712

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0295e8  

Published 24 February 2021, 4:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Education Authority NI

40 Academy Street

Belfast

BT1 2NQ

Email

facilities.procure@eani.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003712-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003712-2021
mailto:facilities.procure@eani.org.uk


Page 2 to 5

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

FMM-20-022 Supply and Delivery of Hand Sanitisers and Dispensers for the Education
Authority NI

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33740000 - Hand and nails care products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

FMM-20-022 Supply and Delivery of Hand Sanitisers and Dispensers for the Education
Authority NI for the period 1 December 2020 to 30 November 2021 with the possible
extension of up to 36 months.

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 3 to 5

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33741300 - Hand sanitizer

33741100 - Hand cleaner

42968000 - Dispensers

33631200 - Emollients and protectives

33741000 - Hand care products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - NORTHERN IRELAND

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

FMM-20-022 Supply and Delivery of Hand Sanitisers and Dispensers for the Education
Authority NI for the period 1 December 2020 to 30 November 2021 with the possible
extension of up to 36 months.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 187-452789

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:452789-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 5

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

See VI.4.3

Ballymena

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

The UK does not currently have any such bodies with responsibilities for appeal/mediation
procedures.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-05-25T09:27:49+0100
	TCPDF




